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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ca. 805-806.

[No. 214, 8.} [Published March 2%, 1878.]

CHAPTER 305.

AN ACT to appropriate to the institution for the education of
the blind a sum of money ther-in named, and to repeal chap-
ter sixty-six of the laws of Wisconsin of 1878.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as jfollows :

SecTioON 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
institution for the education of the blind, out of an
money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated,
the sum of eighteen thousand five hundred dollars for
the following purposes, to-wit: Seventeen thousand
five hundred aund forty-five dollars for the payment of
current expenses for the year ending March 1st, 1879,
four hundred and fifty-five dollars for house furnishiog,
five bundred dollars for improvement of grounds.

SecTioN 2. All sums of money appropriated by
this act for current expenses shall be drawn not oftener
than quarterly in advance.

SectioN 3. Chapter sixty-six of the laws of Wis-
confls of 1878, approved March 4, 1878, 18 hereby re-

ealed.
d SecTioON 4 This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 20, 1878.
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[No. 138, 8] [Published April 1, 1878.]

CHAPTER 308.

AN ACT to amend an act entitled an Actto incorporate the Ger.
mantown Farmer’s Mutual Fire Insurance Company, approv
ed April 1st, 1864, and amendatory of chapter three hundred
and thirty.one of the private and local laws of the year 1857,
and all acts amendatory thereto.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senale
and assemdly, do enact as jfollows :

SectioN 1. All persons who shall at any time in-
sure in said company, and also their respective heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns continuing to be
insured therein, shall be members thereof duriog the
continuance of their respective policies, and no longer,
and shall at all times be concluded and bound by
the provisions of this act.



